PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 925-Responsibility for Cargo and Cargo Charges.

Issue No. 2

Effective Date: October 1, 2022

Broward County recognizes the Franchised Steamship Agent or Vessel Representative as the entity responsible for the release of all cargo to be loaded or unloaded to/from a vessel and as the guarantor for payment of all charges incurred at Port Everglades associated with such cargo or related activities.

Franchised Steamship Agents or Vessel Representatives are liable for all charges incurred at Port Everglades associated with cargo from the time the cargo is removed from a vessel represented by the Franchised Steamship Agent or Vessel Representative until it departs Port Everglades (whether such charges are related to Wharfage, storage, demurrage, or otherwise). Said Franchised Steamship Agents or Vessel Representatives are responsible for such cargo charges until Broward County receives a written request by another entity willing to guarantee the payment of all unpaid cargo-related charges and Broward County accepts the substituted party.